

## INTERNATIONAL STUDENT TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2024/2025

## Full Year International Tuition Grades 1 through 12

\$19,740

All tuition is due in full upon enrollment, prior to school attendance.
All rates are quoted as USD.

ANNUAL FEES	
PCA Initial Application Fee	\$50 per student; non-refundable & non-transferrable
Initial Enrollment Fee	\$350 per student; once enrollment is accepted & non-refundable
Wire Fee	\$25 per transaction

- Siblings of International students attending the same school year will receive the standard Sibling Discount.
- There are other incidental costs such as extended day programs and services, school pictures, lunches, seasonal items, sports uniforms, etc. that are not covered by the above listed tuition and fees. These programs are optional and will be charged to the student if participation is elected.
- Insurance will be provided through IMG and will include sports accident insurance. The maximum benefit is 250,000. Students will be able to access care for illnesses and accidents through this policy, with a very low deductible (illness \$100). It does NOT cover routine physicals or immunizations.

The Department of Homeland Security (DHS) provides for the collection of a Congressionally mandated fee to be paid by certain aliens who are seeking status as non-immigrant students (visa categories F-1, F-3, M-1, or M-3) or as non-immigrant exchange visitors (visa category J-1). This DSH one-time fee is \$350.00 and can be paid online at <a href="https://www.FMJfee.com">www.FMJfee.com</a>

Further information regarding the I-901 is available on the SEVIS website at http://www.ice.gov/sevis/i901/

**WITHDRAWAL:** If students withdraw, the tuition will be prorated to the last day of enrollment. All eligible refund is first subject to deduction of outstanding balances.

Report card(s), transcript(s), and diploma(s) are held until ALL financial obligations are paid in full.

Wire Fee: PCA offers a wire account for tuition and fees payments. The \$25 wire fee will be added to the payment at time of wire transfer.

Pacific Christian Academy admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded to students of the school and it does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in the administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship, loan programs, athletic and other school administered programs.